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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 11-1 7-0 1-1 3-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-1 7-0 1-1 3-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
South Carolina 432 455 0 887
Opponents 348 410 0 758

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 JOHNSON, Meechie 11-11 315:30 28.7 65-142 .458 24-65 .369 47-58 .810 8 39 47 4.3 23 1 25 15 1 11 201 18.3
2 MACK, B.J. 12-12 299:12 24.9 61-138 .442 18-55 .327 33-41 .805 17 44 61 5.1 29 0 19 16 8 7 173 14.4

10 STUTE, Myles 12-12 314:37 26.2 44-102 .431 21-55 .382 13-22 .591 16 34 50 4.2 25 0 16 16 2 9 122 10.2
55 COOPER, Ta'lon 12-12 384:25 32.0 43-81 .531 18-41 .439 17-24 .708 15 37 52 4.3 17 0 54 14 2 7 121 10.1
1 WRIGHT, Jacobi 12-1 274:34 22.9 28-69 .406 7-25 .280 16-17 .941 5 20 25 2.1 14 0 24 11 1 8 79 6.6

30 MURRAY-BOYLES, Collin 6-0 65:18 10.9 10-21 .476 0-2 .000 7-13 .538 7 6 13 2.2 10 0 6 3 1 0 27 4.5
12 DAVIS, Zachary 11-0 214:30 19.5 17-42 .405 8-24 .333 4-8 .500 7 32 39 3.5 13 0 7 7 4 12 46 4.2
4 CLARK, Stephen 12-12 147:57 12.3 17-35 .486 2-5 .400 5-7 .714 6 21 27 2.3 24 0 11 9 12 1 41 3.4

31 BOSMANS-VERDONK, Benjamin 11-0 128:22 11.7 12-20 .600 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 23 16 39 3.5 20 1 4 9 3 3 29 2.6
15 UGUSUK, Morris 11-0 170:15 15.5 10-34 .294 7-25 .280 0-1 .000 3 6 9 0.8 6 0 12 7 2 3 27 2.5
33 GRAY, Josh 10-0 57:56 5.8 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 7-15 .467 3 19 22 2.2 12 0 0 2 2 2 17 1.7
14 SPARKMAN, Eli 4-0 21:21 5.3 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.0
0 DIBBA, Ebrima 1-0 02:49 2.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0

20 GRAJZL, Danny 3-0 03:15 1.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 26 24 50 4
Total 12 2400 313-701 .447 105-301 .349 156-217 .719 137 301 438 36.5 196 2 179 115 38 63 887 73.9
Opponents 12 2400 263-653 .403 70-214 .327 162-225 .720 105 279 384 32.0 198 3 131 132 49 62 758 63.2

Team Statistics
USC OPP

Scoring 887 758
Points per game 73.9 63.2
Scoring margin +10.8 -

Field goals-att 313-701 263-653
Field goal pct .447 .403

3 point fg-att 105-301 70-214
3-point FG pct .349 .327
3-pt FG made per game 8.8 5.8

Free throws-att 156-217 162-225
Free throw pct .719 .720
F-Throws made per game 13.0 13.5

Rebounds 438 384
Rebounds per game 36.5 32.0
Rebounding margin +4.5 -

Assists 179 131
Assists per game 14.9 10.9

Turnovers 115 132
Turnovers per game 9.6 11.0
Turnover margin +1.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.6 1.0

Steals 63 62
Steals per game 5.3 5.2

Blocks 38 49
Blocks per game 3.2 4.1

Winning streak 4 -
Home win streak 7 -

Attendance 77480 14568
Home games-Avg/Game 7-11069 2-7284
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-4195

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2023 USC Upstate W 82-53 11216
11/10/2023 vs Virginia Tech W 79-77 6783
11/13/2023 VMI W 74-64 10449
11/17/2023 vs DePaul W 73-68 3214
11/19/2023 vs Grand Canyon W 75-68 2589
11/28/2023 Notre Dame W 65-53 15215
12/01/2023 George Washington W 89-67 10936
12/06/2023 at Clemson L 67-72 9000
12/09/2023 at East Carolina W 68-62 5568
12/16/2023 Charleston So. W 73-69 10006
12/19/2023 Winthrop W 72-62 9455
12/22/2023 Elon W 70-43 10203
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 201 18.3
2 Mack, B.J. 12 173 14.4
10 Stute, Myles 12 122 10.2
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 121 10.1
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 79 6.6
12 Davis, Zachary 11 46 4.2
4 Clark, Stephen 12 41 3.4
31 Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin 11 29 2.6
30 Murray-Boyles, Collin 6 27 4.5
15 Ugusuk, Morris 11 27 2.5
33 Gray, Josh 10 17 1.7
14 Sparkman, Eli 4 4 1.0

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 201 18.3
2 Mack, B.J. 12 173 14.4
10 Stute, Myles 12 122 10.2
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 121 10.1
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 79 6.6
30 Murray-Boyles, Collin 6 27 4.5
12 Davis, Zachary 11 46 4.2
4 Clark, Stephen 12 41 3.4
31 Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin 11 29 2.6
15 Ugusuk, Morris 11 27 2.5
33 Gray, Josh 10 17 1.7
14 Sparkman, Eli 4 4 1.0

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
31 Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin 12 20 .600
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 43 81 .531
4 Clark, Stephen 17 35 .486
30 Murray-Boyles, Collin 10 21 .476
5 Johnson, Meechie 65 142 .458
33 Gray, Josh 5 11 .455
2 Mack, B.J. 61 138 .442
10 Stute, Myles 44 102 .431
1 Wright, Jacobi 28 69 .406
12 Davis, Zachary 17 42 .405
15 Ugusuk, Morris 10 34 .294
14 Sparkman, Eli 1 5 .200

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 142 12.9
2 Mack, B.J. 12 138 11.5
10 Stute, Myles 12 102 8.5
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 81 6.8
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 69 5.8

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 65 5.9
2 Mack, B.J. 12 61 5.1
10 Stute, Myles 12 44 3.7
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 43 3.6
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 28 2.3

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 18 41 .439
4 Clark, Stephen 2 5 .400
10 Stute, Myles 21 55 .382
5 Johnson, Meechie 24 65 .369
12 Davis, Zachary 8 24 .333
2 Mack, B.J. 18 55 .327
1 Wright, Jacobi 7 25 .280
15 Ugusuk, Morris 7 25 .280

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 65 5.9
2 Mack, B.J. 12 55 4.6
10 Stute, Myles 12 55 4.6
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 41 3.4
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 25 2.1

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 24 2.2
10 Stute, Myles 12 21 1.8
2 Mack, B.J. 12 18 1.5
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 18 1.5
12 Davis, Zachary 11 8 0.7
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
14 Sparkman, Eli 2 2 1.000
1 Wright, Jacobi 16 17 .941
5 Johnson, Meechie 47 58 .810
2 Mack, B.J. 33 41 .805
4 Clark, Stephen 5 7 .714
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 17 24 .708
10 Stute, Myles 13 22 .591
31 Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin 5 9 .556
30 Murray-Boyles, Collin 7 13 .538
12 Davis, Zachary 4 8 .500
33 Gray, Josh 7 15 .467

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 58 5.3
2 Mack, B.J. 12 41 3.4
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 24 2.0
10 Stute, Myles 12 22 1.8
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 17 1.4

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 47 4.3
2 Mack, B.J. 12 33 2.8
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 17 1.4
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 16 1.3
10 Stute, Myles 12 13 1.1

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
2 Mack, B.J. 12 61 5.1
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 52 4.3
10 Stute, Myles 12 50 4.2
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 47 4.3
12 Davis, Zachary 11 39 3.5

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 54 4.5
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 25 2.3
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 24 2.0
2 Mack, B.J. 12 19 1.6
10 Stute, Myles 12 16 1.3

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
2 Mack, B.J. 12 61 5.1
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 52 4.3
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 47 4.3
10 Stute, Myles 12 50 4.2
12 Davis, Zachary 11 39 3.5

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
12 Davis, Zachary 11 12 1.1
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 11 1.0
10 Stute, Myles 12 9 0.8
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 8 0.7
2 Mack, B.J. 12 7 0.6

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
31 Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin 11 23 2.1
2 Mack, B.J. 12 17 1.4
10 Stute, Myles 12 16 1.3
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 15 1.3
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 8 0.7

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
4 Clark, Stephen 12 12 1.0
2 Mack, B.J. 12 8 0.7
12 Davis, Zachary 11 4 0.4
31 Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin 11 3 0.3
10 Stute, Myles 12 2 0.2

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
2 Mack, B.J. 12 44 3.7
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 39 3.5
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 37 3.1
10 Stute, Myles 12 34 2.8
12 Davis, Zachary 11 32 2.9

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 384 32:02
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 315 28:41
10 Stute, Myles 12 315 26:13
2 Mack, B.J. 12 299 24:56
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 275 22:53

Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
2 Mack, B.J. 12 29 2.4
10 Stute, Myles 12 25 2.1
4 Clark, Stephen 12 24 2.0
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 23 2.1
31 Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin 11 20 1.8

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
2 Mack, B.J. 12 16 1.3
10 Stute, Myles 12 16 1.3
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 15 1.4
55 Cooper, Ta'lon 12 14 1.2
1 Wright, Jacobi 12 11 0.9
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Foul Outs
## Player G FO
5 Johnson, Meechie 11 1
31 Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin 11 1
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South Carolina - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 29 Meechie Johnson vs Notre Dame (11/28/2023)

27 B.J. Mack vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
26 Meechie Johnson at Clemson (12/06/2023)
24 Meechie Johnson vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
24 Meechie Johnson vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 9 Meechie Johnson vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
9 Meechie Johnson vs Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
9 B.J. Mack vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 16 Meechie Johnson vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
16 Meechie Johnson vs Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
16 Meechie Johnson at Clemson (12/06/2023)
16 Meechie Johnson vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
16 Meechie Johnson vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
16 Meechie Johnson vs VMI (11/13/2023)
16 B.J. Mack vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .714 (5-7) Ta'lon Cooper vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
.714 (5-7) Ta'lon Cooper vs USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Meechie Johnson at Clemson (12/06/2023)
5 Meechie Johnson vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
5 Myles Stute vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Meechie Johnson at Clemson (12/06/2023)
9 Myles Stute vs Elon (12/22/2023)
9 Meechie Johnson vs Notre Dame (11/28/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Jacobi Wright vs VMI (11/13/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Meechie Johnson vs USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 B.J. Mack vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
8 Meechie Johnson vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 11 Meechie Johnson vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
9 B.J. Mack vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
9 Josh Gray vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (9-9) B.J. Mack vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Meechie Johnson vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Meechie Johnson vs Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Meechie Johnson at East Carolina (12/09/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Meechie Johnson at Clemson (12/06/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Jacobi Wright vs Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Stephen Clark at Clemson (12/06/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Jacobi Wright vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

REBOUNDS 13 B.J. Mack vs VMI (11/13/2023)
8 Myles Stute vs Elon (12/22/2023)
8 B.J. Mack at East Carolina (12/09/2023)
8 Meechie Johnson vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
8 Benjamin Bosmans-Verdonk vs VMI (11/13/2023)
8 Zachary Davis vs USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

ASSISTS 8 Ta'lon Cooper vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
7 Ta'lon Cooper vs VMI (11/13/2023)
7 Ta'lon Cooper vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

STEALS 3 Meechie Johnson at Clemson (12/06/2023)
3 B.J. Mack vs VMI (11/13/2023)
3 Zachary Davis vs USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Stephen Clark at East Carolina (12/09/2023)
2 B.J. Mack vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
2 B.J. Mack vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
2 Stephen Clark vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
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TURNOVERS 4 B.J. Mack vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)

4 Meechie Johnson vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)
4 Stephen Clark vs USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

FOULS 5 Meechie Johnson vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
5 Benjamin Bosmans-Verdonk vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 26 Sean Pedulla vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

24 Chico Carter, Jr. vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
22 Taje' Kelly vs Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
20 Kelton Talford vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
18 Darren Buchanan Jr. vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
18 Gabe McGlothan vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Taje' Kelly vs Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
8 Chico Carter, Jr. vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 17 Taje' Kelly vs Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
15 Tyon Grant-Foster vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .714 (5-7) Collin Moore vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
.714 (5-7) Lynn Kidd vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 4 James Bishop IV vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
3 K.J. Doucet vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
3 DJ Patrick vs Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
3 Chauncey Wiggins at Clemson (12/06/2023)
3 Trey Autry vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
3 Collin Moore vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
3 Sean Pedulla vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)
3 Hunter Cattoor vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 K.J. Doucet vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
10 Hunter Cattoor vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Collin Moore vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Jacoi Hutchinson vs George Washington (12/01/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Kelton Talford vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
9 Gabe McGlothan vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
9 Sean Pedulla vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 11 Kelton Talford vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
11 Ezra Ausar at East Carolina (12/09/2023)
11 Sean Pedulla vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (4-4) Joseph Girard III at Clemson (12/06/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Ray Harrison vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Brennan Watkins vs VMI (11/13/2023)
1.000 (3-3) A'lahn Sumler vs Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Tyran Cook vs VMI (11/13/2023)

REBOUNDS 12 Ian Schieffelin at Clemson (12/06/2023)
11 Taeshaud Jackson vs VMI (11/13/2023)

ASSISTS 5 Jacoi Hutchinson vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
5 Markus Burton vs Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
5 Sean Pedulla vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

STEALS 3 Tyran Cook vs VMI (11/13/2023)
3 Justin Bailey vs USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 PJ Hall at Clemson (12/06/2023)
3 Babatunde Akingbola vs George Washington (12/01/2023)
3 Kebba Njie vs Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
3 Ahmir Langlais vs USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

TURNOVERS 6 Markus Burton vs Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
5 Ezra Ausar at East Carolina (12/09/2023)

FOULS 5 K.J. Doucet vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
5 Gabe McGlothan vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
5 Caleb Murphy vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
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South Carolina - Game Highs
POINTS 89 George Washington (12/01/2023)

82 USC Upstate (11/06/2023)
79 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)
75 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
74 VMI (11/13/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 George Washington (12/01/2023)
31 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71 VMI (11/13/2023)
68 Winthrop (12/19/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .564 (31-55) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)
.540 (27-50) vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 18 George Washington (12/01/2023)
12 USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 35 George Washington (12/01/2023)
30 Elon (12/22/2023)
30 at Clemson (12/06/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .545 (12-22) USC Upstate (11/06/2023)
.514 (18-35) George Washington (12/01/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 20 Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
20 vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 34 vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
26 Notre Dame (11/28/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) Winthrop (12/19/2023)
.875 (14-16) vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
.875 (7-8) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

REBOUNDS 45 USC Upstate (11/06/2023)
44 Elon (12/22/2023)
44 VMI (11/13/2023)

ASSISTS 19 George Washington (12/01/2023)
18 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
18 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)

STEALS 10 VMI (11/13/2023)
7 Elon (12/22/2023)
7 George Washington (12/01/2023)
7 USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 George Washington (12/01/2023)
5 Winthrop (12/19/2023)

TURNOVERS 17 vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
15 USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

FOULS 24 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
24 vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 77 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

72 at Clemson (12/06/2023)
69 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
68 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
68 vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 28 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
26 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 60 George Washington (12/01/2023)
59 VMI (11/13/2023)
59 USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .500 (26-52) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)
.483 (28-58) Charleston So. (12/16/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 11 George Washington (12/01/2023)
8 at Clemson (12/06/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 22 George Washington (12/01/2023)
22 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (11-22) George Washington (12/01/2023)
.444 (8-18) at Clemson (12/06/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 23 Winthrop (12/19/2023)
23 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 29 Winthrop (12/19/2023)
27 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .852 (23-27) vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
.818 (18-22) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

REBOUNDS 42 at Clemson (12/06/2023)
40 VMI (11/13/2023)

ASSISTS 15 George Washington (12/01/2023)
13 Winthrop (12/19/2023)
13 at Clemson (12/06/2023)
13 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)
13 USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

STEALS 11 USC Upstate (11/06/2023)
8 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
7 at Clemson (12/06/2023)

TURNOVERS 16 VMI (11/13/2023)
15 Elon (12/22/2023)

FOULS 26 vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
22 VMI (11/13/2023)
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South Carolina - Game Lows
POINTS 65 Notre Dame (11/28/2023)

67 at Clemson (12/06/2023)
68 at East Carolina (12/09/2023)
70 Elon (12/22/2023)
72 Winthrop (12/19/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 19 Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
21 at East Carolina (12/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 at East Carolina (12/09/2023)
50 Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
50 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .352 (25-71) VMI (11/13/2023)
.361 (22-61) at Clemson (12/06/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 5 vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
6 Winthrop (12/19/2023)
6 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 17 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
21 vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
21 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .231 (6-26) Winthrop (12/19/2023)
.238 (5-21) vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 George Washington (12/01/2023)
7 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 George Washington (12/01/2023)
8 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .588 (20-34) vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
.625 (10-16) Elon (12/22/2023)

REBOUNDS 23 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
30 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

ASSISTS 11 Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
12 vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)

STEALS 2 at East Carolina (12/09/2023)
2 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
1 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)

TURNOVERS 3 George Washington (12/01/2023)
6 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)

FOULS 7 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
9 George Washington (12/01/2023)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 43 Elon (12/22/2023)

53 Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
53 USC Upstate (11/06/2023)
62 Winthrop (12/19/2023)
62 at East Carolina (12/09/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 16 Elon (12/22/2023)
16 Winthrop (12/19/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 47 Winthrop (12/19/2023)
50 Elon (12/22/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .320 (16-50) Elon (12/22/2023)
.327 (17-52) Notre Dame (11/28/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 2 Elon (12/22/2023)
4 vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
4 VMI (11/13/2023)
4 USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 VMI (11/13/2023)
14 Elon (12/22/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .143 (2-14) Elon (12/22/2023)
.250 (4-16) vs DePaul (N) (11/17/2023)
.250 (4-16) USC Upstate (11/06/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 6 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
6 George Washington (12/01/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
8 George Washington (12/01/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (7-14) USC Upstate (11/06/2023)
.588 (10-17) VMI (11/13/2023)

REBOUNDS 23 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)
26 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)

ASSISTS 7 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
8 Elon (12/22/2023)
8 at East Carolina (12/09/2023)
8 Notre Dame (11/28/2023)

STEALS 2 Notre Dame (11/28/2023)
3 George Washington (12/01/2023)
3 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
1 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

TURNOVERS 5 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
5 vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

FOULS 9 George Washington (12/01/2023)
11 Charleston So. (12/16/2023)


